PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAM JOO PARK	08/10/2018
JAE SANG PARK	08/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD	
Street Address:	RM. 222/223, 84, NAMDONGDONG-RO	
Internal Address:	NAMDONG-GU	
City:	INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	21692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16101202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email:Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.comCorrespondent Name:KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLPAddress Line 1:121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9022-101148-01/RJP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLYN SCHLABACH
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn Schlabach/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page1.tif source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505046487 REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0422

source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page3.tif source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0423

DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

We, Nam Joo PARK, of Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and Jae Sang PARK, of Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, declare that:

This declaration is directed to the U.S. patent application entitled SPRAY STRUCTURE FOR PORTABLE ATOMIZER which has Attorney Docket Number 9022-101148-01, which is U.S. patent application No. 16/101,202 _____, filed on _August 10, 2018 __, and which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2018-0003975, filed on January 11, 2018.

The above-identified U.S. patent application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe we are the original and joint inventors of a claimed invention in the U.S. patent application.

We acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Nam Joo PARK, of Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and Jae Sang PARK, of Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, have invented a certain invention described in the U.S. patent application; and

WHEREAS, TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at Rm. 222/223, 84, Namdongdong-ro, Namdong-gu, Incheon 21692, Republic of Korea, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, we, Nam Joo PARK and Jae Sang PARK acknowledge that TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, U.S. patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD, all our right, title and interest in and to the invention, U.S. patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and

Page 1 of 4

Declaration & Assignment - Spray Structure for Portable Atomizer

all reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, the invention was owned by TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD or we were under an obligation to assign the invention to TONGIL POCKET CASE CO., LTD.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this document any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Page 2 of 4

Declaration & Assignment - Spray Structure for Portable Atomizer

Date

Executed at the place and date opposite our signatures below.

Executed at _ Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-c (City, Country)	do, Republic of Korea _, this _10_ day of _August_, 2018. Nam Joo PARK
In the presence of:	
CHO, Mehree	
Witnessed by	
CHO, Me Hee	
Name (print)	
August 10, 2018	

Page 3 of 4

Declaration & Assignment - Spray Structure for Portable Atomizer

Executed at _ Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea _, this _10_ day of _August_, 2018. (City, Country)

Jae Sang PARK

In	the	presence	of:

CHO, Mehree

Witnessed by

CHO, Me Hee____

Name (print)

August 10, 2018_____

Date

Page 4 of 4

Declaration & Assignment - Spray Structure for Portable Atomizer

RECORDED: 08/10/2018